NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Franklin, Ohio, a majority of the members present 
concurring, that: 

Section 1. The Bid for the 2025 City Water Main Improvements on Various Streets Project is hereby 
awarded to Majors Enterprises Inc, 6393 Hamilton Lebanon Road, in the total bid amount of two million, 
eight hundred eighty-six thousand, three hundred ninety dollars ($2,886,390.00), all in accordance with 
the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, General Conditions, Specifications, Plans, and other 
documents contained in the bid packet. 

Section 2. The City Manager is hereby directed to execute a contract with Majors Enterprises Inc for the